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1969 Senate Bill 596 

AN ACT to appropriate $11,350 for payment of a claim against the state by 
Robert Travis for medical expense in connection with an injury to his 
son, Scott Travis . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 

There is appropriated from the general fund $11,350 to Robert Travis 
to compensate him for medical costs incurred as the result of injuries re-
ceived by his son, Scott Travis, from a fire on a homecoming float at the 
state university at Platteville on October 30, 1965 . Acceptance of this 
payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the state for any 
claim on account of such damage . 
Approved November 20, 1969 . 
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